## CITY OF CASCADE, IOWA COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA & PUBLIC NOTICE MONDAY, JUNE 14, 2021, 6:00 P.M CITY HALL, 320 1<sup>ST</sup> AVE WEST

NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that the Cascade City Council will hold a regularly scheduled meeting at <u>6:00</u> PM on **Monday, June 14, 2021,** at the Cascade City Hall. Any visually- or hearing-impaired person or persons with special accessibility needs should contact the City Clerk at 563-852-3114.

Meetings are live streamed at www.cityofcascade.orgunder city of Cascade tab and available on Local Access Channel 18

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Agenda
- **5. Speakers from the Floor** (limit 2 minutes per person).
- **6.** <u>Consent Agenda</u> Review and approve the following consent agenda items:
  - 1. Approve and file City Council Minutes 05/24/21 and City Council Workshop Minutes 06/02/21
  - 2. Approve and file Planning & Zoning Commission minutes 05/20/21
  - 3. Approve and file Library Board minutes 06/02/21
  - 4. Approve June Claims for Payment
  - 5. Approve and file May financial reports and fund balances
- 7. Discuss Removal of Pine Tree at Riverview Park
- 8. <u>Motion to Reappoint Linda Hoffmann and Suz Otting to Another 5-Year Term on the Board of Adjustment Board</u>
- 9. Resolution #32-21 Resolution Approving Entering into a Professional Services Agreement with MSA Professional Services for the Johnson Street SW Hwy 136 Reconstruction Project
- 10. Review Opinion of Cost for the Buchanan Street NW Alley American Rescue Funds
- 11. Resolution #30-21 Resolution Approving Entering into an Agreement with FEH Design for Phase 1 Services for the Library Project
- 12. Public Hearing: Proposed Conveyance of Residual Portions of Vacated Right-of-Way
- 13. Resolution #26-21 Resolution Authorizing Conveyance of Residual Portions of Vacated Right-of Way
- 14. Ordinance #02-21 (2<sup>nd</sup> Reading) Ordinance Providing for the Division of Taxes Levied on Taxable Property in the May 2021 Addition to the Cascade Urban Renewal Area, Pursuant to Section 403.19 of the Code of Iowa
- 15. Resolution #27-21 Resolution Authorizing the City Clerk to Transfer Funds to Debt Service
- 16. Resolution #28-21 Resolution Authorizing the City Clerk to Transfer Funds to Reserve Funds and Capital Projects that were Budgeted For FY21
- 17. Resolution #31-21 Resolution Authorizing the City Clerk to Transfer Excess Funds to Reserve Funds for the FY21
- 18. Ordinance #03-21 (2<sup>nd</sup> Reading) Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Cascade, Iowa by Amending the Charges for Garbage and Recycling
- 19. Ordinance #04-21 (1st Reading) Ordinance Amending Chapter 165 Schedules of District Regulations of the Code of Zoning Ordinances for the City of Cascade, Iowa
- 20. Connection Community Grant Program
- 21. Reports Police Chief and City Administrator
- 22. Adjournment